Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/25/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Burdick, Inc.		08/16/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quinton Cardiology, Inc.	
Street Address:	3303 Monte Villa Parkway	
City:	Bothell	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98021	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1345899	BURDICK
Registration Number:	1983817	ASSURANCE 50
Registration Number:	811773	BURDICK
Registration Number:	2908462	CARDIO VIVE
Registration Number:	1833755	CARDIOSENS
Registration Number:	1312006	COR-GEL
Registration Number:	1968900	PYRAMIS
Registration Number:	2065522	QUEST
Registration Number:	2136170	SPIROTOUCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003016 FRAME: 0527

900018574

345899

CH \$240.0

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com Correspondent Name: Brent D. Sanders Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 4800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Schneller Signature: /Matthew Schneller/ 01/26/2005 Date:

Total Attachments: 2 source=SFX75A#page1.tif source=SFX75A#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003016 FRAME: 0528



Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State merging the listed "Merging Entities" into:

QUINTON CARDIOLOGY, INC.

WA Profit Corporation UBI: 600-543-992 Filing Date: August 25, 2004

Merging Entities:

Not Qualified in WA BURDICK, INC.

STATE OF WASHING THE WASHING THE STATE OF WASHING THE STATE OF WASHING THE WAS

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003016 FRAME: 0529

ARTICLES OF MERGER

QUINTON CARDIOLOGY, INC. and BURDICK, INC.



Pursuant to RCW 23B.11.050, the following Articles of Merger are executed for the purpose of merging Burdick, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Disappearing Corporation"), into Quinton Cardiology, Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

- The Agreement and Plan of Reorganization is attached hereto as Exhibit A. 1.
- The Agreement and Plan of Reorganization was duly approved by the stockholder of the Disappearing Corporation pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law and by the shareholder of the Surviving Corporation pursuant to RCW 23B.11.030.

By

Dated: August (4, 2004)

Michael K. Matysik

Senior Vice President, Chief Financial

Officer and Secretary

[/SB041770 131 (2)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003016 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 01/26/2005